



Educational Visits School Provided Packed Lunches

Food Allergens/Ingredients Information – October 2021

YOGHURT

Golden Acre Fat Free Assorted

INGREDIENTS:

Fat free yoghurt (Turner Price), (MILK), sugar, strawberries (2.7%), peaches (2.6%), raspberries (2.5%), passion fruit juice from concentrate (0.1%) water, thickeners (modified maize starch, pectin), acidity regulator (sodium citrate, citric acid, trisodium citrate), aronia juice from concentrate flavouring, beetroot juice from concentrate, carrot juice from concentrate

CHEESE SANDWICH

INGREDIENTS:

WHITE THICK SLICED BREAD Fletchers (Hopwells) (**WHEAT (GLUTEN)**) Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Water, Palm Oil, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifier (E472e), Spirit Vinegar, (**SOYA**) Flour, Preservative (E282), Flour Treatment Agent (E300). **COLOURED CHEDDAR CHEESE** Country Range (Hopwells): (**MILK**) contains Colour (Annatto), Anticaking Agent (Potato Starch). **SUNFLOWER SPREAD** Country Range (Turner Price). Vegetable Oils (Sunflower (41%), Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Vitamin E, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).

HAM SANDWICH

INGREDIENTS:

WHITE THICK SLICED BREAD Fletchers (Hopwells) (**WHEAT (GLUTEN)**) Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Water, Palm Oil, Salt, Yeast, Emulsifier (E472e), Spirit Vinegar, (**SOYA**) Flour, Preservative (E282), Flour Treatment Agent (E300). **HAM** Country Range Sliced (Turner Price) Pork, Water, Cure (Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Salt, Stabiliser (Triphosphates), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite)), Salt, Preservatives (Sodium Lactate, Sodium Acetate). **SUNFLOWER SPREAD** Country Range (Turner Price). Vegetable Oils (Sunflower (41%), Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Vitamin E, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Beta-Carotene).

SHORTBREAD BISCUIT

INGREDIENTS:

Made onsite: Products from Turner Price: Plain Flour (Country Range) (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin) , Wholemeal Flour (Country Range), Cereals containing (**GLUTEN**) , Baking Powder (Country Range) Raising Agents (Disodium Dihydrogen Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**) (**WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**), (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine – Cooking & Baking (Country Range),Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavour, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour (Beta-Carotene). Sugar, White Granulated (Tate & Lyle): Cane Sugar (may contain **SULPHITES**), Free Range **EGGS** (KFresh).

SALAD POT

INGREDIENTS:

Made on site: May contain a selection of the following:
Carrot, **CELERY**, Cress, Cucumber, Lettuce,
Sultanas, Tomato

PIECE OF FRUIT

INGREDIENTS:

As per item provided on the day.